
EXPLODED 
VIEWS

VUES ÉCLATÉES • EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNGEN 

 • UITGEBREIDE ZICHTEN



2

SHOCK ABSORBER - EXPLODED VIEW

Do not overtighten the Shock Cap to 
prevent deformation of the silicone 

Shock Bladder.

APPLY 
SILICONE OIL

Place all small parts on a screwdriver (Ø3mm) 
and push them into the shock body. All parts 

will be properly aligned.

C-00180-080 Shock Piston

Shock Piston - 4x1.6
Shock Piston - 4x1.8
Shock Piston - 5x1.4
Shock Piston - 5x1.5
Shock Piston - 5x1.6
Shock Piston - 6x1.4
Shock Piston - 6x1.3
Shock Piston - 8x1.2
Shock Piston - 8x1.3

Set content

C-00180-133

C-00180-189

C-00180-080

C-00180-190

C-00180-192

C-00180-136

C-00180-138

C-00180-029

C-00180-027

C-00180-149

C-00180-078

C-00180-188

C-00180-188

C-00180-191

C-00180-166 (Front)

C-00180-137 (Front)

C-00180-290 (Front)

C-00180-164 (Rear)

C-00180-134 (Rear)

C-00180-287 (Rear)

C-31001-25



3

FRONT & REAR DIFFERENTIAL - EXPLODED VIEW

CENTRE DIFFERENTIAL - EXPLODED VIEW

C-00180-154-3

C-3611-3-08-16-05 C-00180-205

C-00180-607

C-00180-183-1

C-00180-183-1

C-00180-182

C-00180-686

C-00180-684

C-00180-154-3

C-00180-182

C-00180-205

C-00180-686

C-3002-30-10 (x4)

C-3002-30-10 (x4)

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-00180-179 (set)

C-00180-153-3

C-00180-153-3

C-00180-178

C-00180-182

C-00180-182

C-00180-205

C-00180-205

C-00180-179 (set)

C-00180-183

C-00180-184

C-00180-098

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-3002-30-12 (4pcs)



4

FRONT DRIVE TRAIN - EXPLODED VIEW

C-00180-117

C-3004-40-04

C-00180-108

C-3611-3-08-16-05 (2x)

C-00180-329
C-00180-122

C-00180-123 (2x)
C-00180-108 (2x)

C-00180-341

C-00180-341

C-00180-554

C-00180-150

C-00180-150

C-00180-100-2

C-00180-033

C-00180-551

C-00180-149

C-00180-149

C-00180-089

C-00180-089

C-3003-30-16

C-3003-30-16

C-3004-30-10 (4x)

C-00180-193

C-3003-30-20

C-00180-051

C-00180-055 (2x)
C-00180-240 M4x10

C-00180-155-3
C-3004-50-05

C-3101-30 (4x)

C-00180-554

C-00180-150

C-00180-150

C-00180-218

C-3611-3-08-16-05 (x2)

C-00180-108

C-00180-108

C-00180-329

C-00180-123 (x2)

C-00180-117 (x2)

C-00180-122

C-3004-40-04

C-00180-030

C-00180-030

C-3101-30 (x2)

C-00180-149

C-00180-149

C-3003-30-16

C-3003-30-16

C-00180-148 (x2)

C-00180-048 (x2)

C-00180-168

C-3101-40 (x2)

C-3003-30-14 (x2)

C-3103-30-14 (x2)
C-3003-30-14 (x4)

C-3003-30-10 (x2)

C-00180-106

C-00180-106

C-00180-104-2

C-3003-30-10

C-00180-109 (x4)

C-00180-219 (x2)

C-00180-045

C-00180-033

C-00180-051

C-00180-240

C-3001-25-18

C-3003-25-10 (2x)
C-3004-30-03 (2x)

C-3003-30-20 (2x)

C-00180-033

C-00180-231

C-00180-220

C-3004-30-03

C-3004-30-03

C-00180-197

C-00180-220

C-3004-30-03

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-00180-156

C-3611-3-08-16-05 C-00180-218

C-00180-101-2

C-00180-101-2

C-3201-60

C-3201-60

C-3002-30-12

C-31205 (x5)

C-3002-40-16 (x2)

C-3002-40-20 (x2)

C-00180-207
C-3003-30-10

C-3003-30-12 (2x)

C-00180-207

C-3003-30-10
C-3003-30-12 (x2)



5

REAR  DRIVE TRAIN - EXPLODED VIEW

C-00180-005-2

C-00180-539

C-3101-30
C-00180-030

C-3003-30-12

C-3003-30-12

C-3003-30-10 (x3)

C-3003-30-10 (x3)

C-3003-30-10 (x2)

C-3003-30-10 (x3)
C-3003-30-18 (x6)

C-3003-30-12 (x2)

C-3003-30-25

C-3101-30 
(x4)

C-3101-30 
(x4)

C-3003-30-16 (x2)

C-3003-30-16 (x2)

C-3001-30-20

M4

M4

C-00180-030
C-3101-30

C-00180-148

C-00180-169

C-00180-148

C-3101-30 (x2)

C-3101-40

C-3101-40

C-3101-40

C-3101-40

C-3101-30

C-3101-30

C-00180-021

C-00180-033

C-00180-246

M3x3 (x2)

C-3003-25-18

C-3003-30-20 (x2)

C-00180-052

M3x3

M3x3

C-00180-231

C-00180-220

C-00180-220

C-00180-033

C-00180-238

C-00180-149

C-00180-156
C-00180-322

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-00180-170

C-00180-553

C-00180-055

C-00180-293

C-00180-122

C-00180-329
C-3611-3-08-16-05 (x2)

DIN916•M4x4

C-00180-114

C-00180-055

C-00180-127

C-00180-368-2

C-00180-367

C-00180-552

C-00180-089
C-00180-149

M4x8

C-3101-30 (4)
C-00180-033

C-00180-055

C-00180-155-3

C-00180-238

C-00180-052

C-3611-3-08-16-05

M4x8

M5x5

C-00180-089
C-00180-055

C-00180-099-2

C-00180-107

C-00180-107
C-00180-149

C-00180-194

C-00180-016-2

C-3003-30-10 (x2)

C-3003-30-20 (x2)

C-3003-30-25

C-3003-30-16

C-3003-30-20

C-3003-30-16

C-3003-30-16

C-3003-30-25

C-00180-020

C-00180-322

C-00180-170
C-00180-149

C-00180-367

C-00180-553

C-00180-368-2

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-00180-055

C-00180-127

C-00180-293

C-00180-055

C-00180-114

C-3611-3-08-16-05

C-00180-329

C-00180-122

C-3004-40-04

C-00180-251

C-00180-251

C-00180-296

C-00180-296

C-00180-296

C-00180-545

C-00180-300

C-3611-3-10-15-04 (x2)
C-00180-616

C-00180-546

C-3101-30

C-3101-40

C-3101-30

C-3003-30-16
C-3101-30

C-3003-30-10 (x2)
C-3003-25-10 (x2)

C-00180-226-B

C-3002-30-12 (x2)

C-00180-535

C-31205 (x5)

C-3002-40-20 (x2)

C-3002-40-16 (x2)

C-3002-30-12
C-31205 (x5)



6

CHASSIS - EXPLODED VIEW

C-00180-301

C-00180-301

C-00180-301

C-00180-301

C-00180-171

C-00180-372

C-00180-129

C-00180-013

C-00180-013

C-00180-017-2

C-00180-145 (set)

C-00180-145 (set)

C-00180-147 (x2)

C-00180-175-2

C-00180-206

C-00180-206

C-00180-216

C-00180-036 (set)

C-00180-036 (set)

C-00180-242

C-00180-321-2

C-00180-242

C-00180-686

C-00180-686

C-00180-154-3

C-00180-018

C-00180-179 (set)

C-00180-182 (x2)

C-00180-607

C-00180-605

C-00180-183-1

C-00180-615

C-00180-615

C-00180-615

C-00180-023

C-00180-177

C-00180-684

C-00180-205 (x2)

C-54011

C-52022

C-72113

C-00180-604

C-00180-183-1

C-00180-154-3

C-00180-102

C-00180-529

C-00180-149

C-00180-044 (x2)

C-00180-305

C-00180-305

C-3001-40-10 (x2)

C-3001-40-12

C-3003-30-08 (x2)

C-3003-30-12 (x3)

C-3003-30-18

C-3003-30-10 (x2)

C-3002-30-08 (x2)

C-3002-30-14 (x2)

C-3003-30-12 (x4)

C-3003-30-12 (x4)

M3x8

C-3003-30-10

C-3003-30-35

M4x10

C-3002-30-10 (x4)

C-3003-30-06 (x4)C-3003-30-08 (x2)

C-3003-30-10 (x2)

C-3002-30-08 (x8)

C-3101-30

C-3101-30

C-3101-30

C-3101-30

C-3101-30

C-3101-40

C-3101-30

C-3101-40

C-3104-40

C-3104-40

C-3611-3-06-10-03 (x4)

C-31205 (x8)

C-3002-30-06

C-3002-30-08

C-3002-30-10 (x4)

C-00180-562

C-00180-191

FR
ON

T REAR

M4x10mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-40-10

M4x12mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-40-12

M4x14mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-40-14

M4x16mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-40-16

M4x20mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-40-20

M3x12mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-30-12

M3x10mm DIN7991 
#C-3002-30-10

C-3002-30-10

C-3002-40-16
C-3002-40-10

C-3002-40-10

C-3002-40-14

C-3002-40-16

C-3002-40-14

C-3002-40-12

C-3002-40-14

C-3002-40-12

C-3002-40-14
C-3002-30-10 (x2)

CHASSIS - SCREWS DESCRIPTION


